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How to use this document

This is an easy read document. But you may still 
need support to read it. Ask someone you know to 
help you.

Words in bold blue writing may be hard to 
understand. You can check what the words in blue 
mean on page 18.

Where the document says we, this means the Arts 
Council of Wales. For more information contact:

Website:  www.arts.wales

E-mail: creative.learning@arts.wales

Phone: 029 2044 1391

Easy Read Wales made this document into easy 
read by using Photosymbols. To tell us what you 
think about this easy read version, click here.

Photosymbols Licence 
number 403527247.

http://www.arts.wales
mailto:creative.learning%40arts.wales?subject=
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=aZ9W9jTWYEixHoHk1luPyZw1J1OAxGpFrRmNL9CCXxRUNzZQM1ZQUENKWFNURlVaWEE3VzM4UUhJSi4u
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About Sharing together 2025 
to 2026

We want to give funding for ideas that help people 
in the arts work together.

Working together is also called networking. A 
group of people working together is a network.

We really want to help work that supports working 
with lots of different types of people. 

And making sure people can get involved who 
sometimes may not get the chance.
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We also want people to keep talking about Black 
Lives Matter and We Shall Not be Removed. 

These are movements that stand up for equality 
for minority groups – like black people and 
disabled people.

We believe these movements are really important 
in the arts.

We want to hear about all sorts of ideas.

But we are really interested in supporting ideas 
about:

 ▪ Working with people from different backgrounds.
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▪ Deaf, disabled and neurodiverse groups.

Neurodiverse means people whose minds 
work in different ways.

▪ People who come from different countries and
cultures.

▪ Working with other people who may not have
the same chances to enjoy the arts. For example,
because of where they live. Or because they don’t
have enough money.

▪ We would like to have applications for funding
from people who may not have the same
chances to work in arts.
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Networks might be small groups or larger groups.

They may meet often or may not.

Some groups may just meet online.

Networks are important for things like:

 ▪ Sharing information

 ▪ Sharing skills

 ▪ Supporting each other

 ▪ Sharing equipment

 ▪ Talking through ideas.
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We can support new networks. And networks that 
already exist.

We can give some money for:

 ▪ The cost of running a meeting where people can
talk about setting up a new network�

 ▪ The costs of setting up online meetings or
groups.

Helping an existing network develop. For example, 
making their network grow.

We can support lots of different types of networks.
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We would like to see how new networks will be 
helpful to other people.

And see how the network can last.
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How to apply for funding

We can give up to £2500 for each project.

To apply you will need to use our online portal. 

If you have not used the portal before, you will need 
to register first. There are instructions for how to do 
this on our website here: https://portal.arts.wales

If you cannot get or use the online form, or if you 
need help, please e-mail us as:  grants@arts.wales. 

https://portal.arts.wales/
https://portal.arts.wales/
mailto:grants%40arts.wales?subject=
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You should:

1� Fill out a Sharing Together 2025-26 
application form on our online portal�

2� Upload the following things to the online 
portal with your application form:

Give us a description of your project. This should 
include:

 ▪ What you want to do and why

 ▪ Why this work is needed

 ▪ The people and organisations you think you will
work with

 ▪ How you will get them involved

 ▪ How it will help the people taking part
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You can do this in writing, or in a video or voice 
recording. 

If you are doing this in writing:

 ▪ Please do not write more than 2 sides of A4
paper.

If you are sending a video or voice recording:

 ▪ If you are sending a video or voice recording,
please make sure your recording is no more than 
5 minutes long.

 ▪ For more information on how to send a video or
voice recording click here

https://arts.wales/how-submit-videoaudio-application
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3� Clearly explain how you plan to use the 
money�

We can cover all of your project costs. As long as it 
is not over £2500. We can cover things like:

 ▪ Room hire

 ▪ Food and drink

 ▪ Paying a person to give a talk or support the
group

 ▪ Equipment

 ▪ Software needed for work

We can only cover things like travel costs for people 
who are speaking or have a main role.

We can help organisations who are not based in 
Wales. As long as the network is going to be in 
Wales.

And the network can include people from 
outside Wales.
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What happens if you get the 
funding

We will ask for a short report about the meetings or 
work that happens.

For example, how many people get involved. And 
what you do and plan to do going forward.

We will keep back up to £300 of your funding. We 
will pay it when we have had your report.
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When to apply

You can apply by 12pm midday on Wednesday 3 
September 2025�

Please make sure you include all the supporting 
information you need to with your application form. 

A group of staff at the Arts Council of Wales will 
decide who gets the funding.

We will do our best to tell you what we decide no 
later than 8 weeks after the deadline date.

8 weeks
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Need to contact us?

If you are having problems with the application 
form or our online portal, please e-mail: 
grants@arts.wales 

There are lots of ways you can contact us at the 
Arts Council:

E-mail:  grants@arts.wales

Phone: 03301 242733 

Our phone line is open 10am to 4pm Monday 
to Friday.

Twitter:  @Arts_Wales_

Website:  arts.wales

mailto:grants%40arts.wales%20%20?subject=
mailto:grants%40arts.wales%20?subject=
https://twitter.com/Arts_Wales_
https://celf.cymru/
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You can find more information about how to 
contact us on our website.

To speak to someone about your project idea please 
contact:

Amanda Loosemore

Email:  amanda.loosemore@arts.wales

Phone:  01267 230337    

or   07967 161763 

Lisa Williams

Email:  lisa.williams@arts.wales

Phone:  029 2044 1349

If you have any support needs please let us know by 
e-mail: access.support@arts.wales

mailto:amanda.loosemore%40arts.wales?subject=
mailto:lisa.williams%40arts.wales?subject=
mailto:access.support@arts.wales?subject=Sharing Together
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Hard words

Networking
Working together is also called networking. A group of people working 
together is a network.

Neurodiverse 
This means people whose minds work in different ways.
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